Home » Lauper Instruments » LAUPER INSTRUMENTS JCC Gas Detection User Manual
Contents
1  LAUPER INSTRUMENTS JCC Gas
Detection
2  Introduction
3  JCC Models
4  Technical data
5  Order codes

Operating frequency max. 10/h
Subject to change without notice
Order codes
For spare part orders please submit a component description and part. no. and also the serial number registered
on type plate of the appliance.
Part No.. Consumables
12.90392 hose set condensate pump (5 pcs.)
K1233155 consumables kit for sample pump
B1911010 Disposal filter (3 pcs.)
17.90001 O-ring seal for filter housing (3 pcs.)
17.00002 Filter element glas fiber (5 pcs.)
17.00003 Filter elecment PTFE (3 pcs.)
K1233011 Tubing cover condensate pump
 Spare parts
820 0013 Fan 230 VAc
820 0021 Fan 115 VAc
460 0609 Temperature display 230 VAc, 50/60 hz
460 0614 Temperature display 115 VAc, 50/60 hz
460 0152 Temperature sensor
410 0113 condense drain tube with O-ring
K1204360 condensate detector electronic kW-2
17.04000 condensate sensor kW-1
K1233002A condensate pump complete
K1233009A Pulley holder condensate pump
32.90520
hose set condensate pump Acidflex for aggress-
sive condensate (4 pcs.)
32.90521 Pulley holder condensate pump Acidflex
123 6302 Elbow connector for filter element (2 pcs.)
410 0101 Gas heat exchanger PVDF Mono
410 0102 Gas heat exchanger PVDF Dual
K1233151 Sample gas pump 230 VAc
K1233153 Sample gas pump 115 VAc
K1233014 Pump housing with latch
K1907806 Gateway RS485/USB
K1233066 Synchronous motor
K4100115 Thermal compound
Function
Gas flow diagram
These components are assembled and ready to operate in a sheet steel housing: